PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Valerie Wittamer	02/12/2009
Jean-Francois Mirjolet	08/08/2009
Isabelle Migeotte	11/30/2009
David Communi	08/12/2009
Alberto Mantovani	08/31/2009
Silvano Sozzani	11/02/2009
Marisa Vulcano	11/05/2009
Jean-Denis Franseen	09/21/2009
Stephane Brezillon	08/31/2009
Michel Detheux	11/12/2008
Gilbert Vassart	08/12/2009
Marc Parmentier	08/12/2009
Emmanuel Le Poul	08/19/2009
Cecile Loison	08/12/2009
Frederic Ooms	11/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROSCREEN, S.A
Street Address:	Route de Lennik 802
City:	Brussels
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11529867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 023624 FRAME: 0419 11529867

CH \$40.00

501035621

Fax Number: (617)439-4170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-975-7505

Email: patent@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209409/2045E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabriel J. McCool

Total Attachments: 20

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page1.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page2.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page3.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page4.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page5.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page6.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page7.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page8.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page9.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page10.tif

 $source \verb|=| 209409-2045E-Assignment\#page \verb|11.tif|$

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page12.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page13.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page14.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page15.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page16.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page17.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page18.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page19.tif

source=209409-2045E-Assignment#page20.tif

PATENT REEL: 023624 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this _	day of	, by
Valeria Wittamer; J. F. Mirjolet; Isabelle Mig	eotte; David Communi	; Antonio Mantovani;
Silvano Sozzani; Marisa Vulcano; Jean-Der	nis Franseen; Stephane	Brezillon; Michel
Detheux; Gilbert Vassart; Marc Parmentier;	Emmanuel Lepoul; Ce	cile Loison; and
Frederic Ooms (hereinafter referred to as A	ssignors), residing at a	venue Malmaison 32,
b-1410 Waterloo, BELGIUM; rue de Verdun	n, 17, 21600 Longvic, F	RANCE; avenue de
l'Observatoire, 3A, 1180 Bruxelles, BELGIU	JM; rue du Ruisseau 7,	B-1440 Braine Le
Chateua, BELGIUM; Largo Brasilia, 4, 2014	16- Milano, ITALY; Univ	ersity of Brescia, Viale
Europa 11, Section of General Pathology a	nd Immunology, 25123	- Brescia, ITALY; via
Aldini 2, 20157- Milano, ITALY; rue des Red	collets 15, B-1400 Nive	lles, BELGIUM; 7, rue
Pasteur, F-51350 Cormontreuil, FRANCE;	rue Leon Polart, 29B, B	-7070 Mignault,
BELGIUM; Avenue Lambeau 113, B-1200 I	Bruxelles, BELGIUM; L	aarheidestraat 160, B-
1650 Beersel, BELGIUM; 681, route de Tu	tegny, 01170 Gex Resi	dences Sarasines,
FRANCE; 43 rue Benjamin Favre, Waziers	59119, FRANCE; and	8 rue Jean le Brasseur,
B-4280 Hannut, BELGIUM, respectively;		

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS COMPRISING A LIGAND OF CHEMERINR, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on September 29, 2006 as U.S. Application No. 11/529,867; and

WHEREAS, Euroscreen S.A., a organized under and pursuant to the laws of Belgium having its principal place of business at Route de Lennik 802, 1070 Brussels, BELGIUM (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

2045E(209409)

1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or

counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

2/12/09	Wither
Date	Valeria Wittamer
·.	e vn 12/12/0.9
Witness:	
2/12/09 Date	
Date	Iulien Y BERTRAND

PATENT

REEL: 023624 FRAME: 0424

to read: (1) Jean-François
(2) Impasse du Petit Montant, 1
81110 MAGNY SUR TILLE

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

	THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this day of,, by
(x)	Valeria Wittamer; 🚚 Mirjolet; Isabelle Migeotte; David Communi; Antonio Mantovani;
	Silvano Sozzani; Marisa Vulcano; Jean-Denis Franseen; Stephane Brezillon; Michel
	Detheux; Gilbert Vassart; Marc Parmentier; Emmanuel Lepoul; Cecile Loison; and
	Frederic Ooms (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at avenue Malmaison 32,
(2)	b-1410 Waterloo, BELGIUM; rue de Verdun, 17, 21600 Longvie, FRANCE; avenue de
` /	l'Observatoire, 3A, 1180 Bruxelles, BELGIUM; rue du Ruisseau 7, B-1440 Braine Le
	Chateua, BELGIUM; Largo Brasilia, 4, 20146- Milano, ITALY; University of Brescia, Viale
	Europa 11, Section of General Pathology and Immunology, 25123- Brescia, ITALY; via
	Aldini 2, 20157- Milano, ITALY; rue des Recollets 15, B-1400 Nivelles, BELGIUM; 7, rue
	Pasteur, F-51350 Cormontreuil, FRANCE; rue Leon Polart, 29B, B-7070 Mignault,
	BELGIUM; Avenue Lambeau 113, B-1200 Bruxelles, BELGIUM; Laarheidestraat 160, B-
	1650 Beersel, BELGIUM; 681, route de Tutegny, 01170 Gex Residences Sarasines,
	FRANCE; 43 rue Benjamin Favre, Waziers 59119, FRANCE; and 8 rue Jean le Brasseu
	B-4280 Hannut, BELGIUM, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS COMPRISING A LIGAND OF CHEMERINR, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on September 29, 2006 as U.S. Application No. 11/529,867; and

WHEREAS, Euroscreen S.A., a organized under and pursuant to the laws of Belgium having its principal place of business at Route de Lennik 802, 1070 Brussels, BELGIUM (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

2045E(209409)

1

BOS2 750511.1

October 8th 2009

J.f. Mirjeter

MIAJOLET

Witness:

Oclober 8t.R 2009

=

Date | Isabelle Migeotte

Witness:

Date

ED ESPINOZA.

12th of August 2009 Date

David Communi

Witness:

19 th of August 2009
Date 17

Aug. 31, 2009

Antonio Mantovani

Witness:

Auf 31, 2009

ANTOMELIA PALMIETRO

Nov 2, 2009 Ab June
Date Silvano Sozzani

Witness:

Nov. 2, 2009 Daviel Jams

5th, November 2009

Marisa Vulcano

Witness:

5th November 2009

Date

MANUELA GAVINA

Jayler be

Jean-Denis Franseen

Witness:

21 Septembre 2009 -Accolli Date MORELLI SANDRA

108 kgs Stephane Brezillon Witness:

31/08/2009 Date

2045E(209409)

BOS2 750511.J

12

12 - 1(- 200 J

Michel Detheux

Witness:

12-11-2005 Date

MORELLI SANORA

12 August 2009

Glibert Vassart

Witness:

12 Ougust 2009
Date

Date / 12, 2008

Marc Parmentier

Witness:

August 12 9009

Δ	S	SI	G	N	М	Εľ	И.	Т	В	γ	IN	۱۱	1	E	N	T	O	R	S
Ī		•							_				,	_			•		_

		/ EV
THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this	day of	, by 19.08.2009
		and the American Administration of the Control of t

Valeria Wittamer; J. F. Mirjolet; Isabelle Migeotte; David Communi; Antonio Mantovani; Silvano Sozzani; Marisa Vulcano; Jean-Denis Franseen; Stephane Brezillon; Michel Detheux; Gilbert Vassart; Marc Parmentier; Emmanuel Lepoul, Cecile Loison; and Frederic Ooms (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at avenue Malmaison 32, b-1410 Waterloo, BELGIUM; rue de Verdun, 17, 21600 Longvic, FRANCE; avenue de l'Observatoire, 3A, 1180 Bruxelles, BELGIUM; rue du Ruisseau 7, B-1440 Braine Le Chateua, BELGIUM; Largo Brasilia, 4, 20146- Milano, ITALY; University of Brescia, Viale Europa 11, Section of General Pathology and Immunology, 25123- Brescia, ITALY; via Aldini 2, 20157- Milano, ITALY; rue des Recollets 15, B-1400 Nivelles, BELGIUM; 7, rue Pasteur, F-51350 Cormontreuil, FRANCE; rue Leon Polart, 29B, B-7070 Mignault, BELGIUM; Avenue Lambeau 113, B-1200 Bruxelles, BELGIUM; Laarheidestraat 160, B-1650 Beersel, BELGIUM; 681, route de Tutegny, 01170 Gex Residences Sarasines, FRANCE; 43 rue Benjamin Favre, Waziers 59119, FRANCE; and 8 rue Jean le Brasseur, B-4280 Hannut, BELGIUM, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS COMPRISING A LIGAND OF CHEMERINR, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on September 29, 2006 as U.S. Application No. 11/529,867; and

WHEREAS, Euroscreen S.A., a organized under and pursuant to the laws of Belgium having its principal place of business at Route de Lennik 802, 1070 Brussels, BELGIUM (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

2045E(209409)

La Pard

1

19.08-2009

Emmanuel Lepoul

Le Poul EU

19.08.2009

Witness:

12.08.2009	Jone 7
Date	Gecile Loison
Witness:	
<u>19.03.2∞9</u> Date	

17 th Navember 2009
Date

Frederic Opms

Witness:

17 th November of

MORELLI SANDRA

2045E(209409)

RECORDED: 12/09/2009